

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

Kalkaska Screw Products, Inc.

775 Rabourn Road, Kalkaska, Michigan 49646 USA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

The management system is applicable to:

The manufacture of precision machined products and assemblies.

Permissible exclusions include: Product design.

IATF Certificate Number:

0418567

IATF USI Number:

LCHF6W

Certificate Number:

2022-0648

Certificate Issue Date:

August 18, 2021 (revised 11/18/22)

Certificate Expiry Date:

August 17, 2024







Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek - 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA







APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Kalkaska Screw Products, Inc.

775 Rabourn Road, Kalkaska, Michigan 49646 USA

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Kalkaska Screw Products, Inc.

Plant 3

4085 US 131 North, Kalkaska, MI

49646 USA

Kalkaska Screw Products, Inc.

Plant 2

4186 US 131 North, Kalkaska, MI

49646 USA

Logistics

Logistics

Logistics.

IATF Certificate Number:

0418567

IATF USI Number:

LCHF6W

Certificate Number:

2022-0648

Certificate Issue Date:

August 18, 2021 (revised 11/18/22)

Certificate Expiry Date:

August 17, 2024





Calin Moldovean

President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA





